09.11.2021

Counsel for the appellant present.

Learned counsel for the appellant has submitted an application for withdrawal of the appeal at hands with permission to file fresh one. Application is placed on file. The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn with permission to the appellant to file fresh one, if so advised, subject to all just and legal objections. File be consigned to the record room.

ANNOUNCED 09.11.2021

Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of_

/2021 Case No.-Order or other proceedings with signature of judge S.No. Date of order proceedings 2 3 1 The appeal of Mr. Akbar Khan presented today by Mr. Munfat Ali 1-06/08/2021 Yousafzai Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for proper order please. REGISTRAR This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing to be put 2up there on 17/09/21 17.09.2021 None for the appellant present. Notices be issued to the appellant and his counsel. Adjourned. To come up for preliminary hearing before the S.B. on 09.11.2021. (MIAN MUHAMMAD) MEMBER (E)

Before The celepter patchhinkhava Sorie Frikun, peshawar. Apperl No. C.M No. Education Depili: AKbor tehon Application for withdrawed of the instant for commondment of the appeal No. prayer, usin The permission of This shapent Trifame . Poshewath 1) The instant is prending adjudication before This stugent Tribunel fixed Today on detend 4/11/2021. 2) The appellant filed the abarementioned appeal The impugned Order Dated 15.03. 2014 when sy major pendly of terminction has been impand on the appellant w.e. [1/1/2014 vestrapatively. 3) That The appellant want to usio draw the almost to add/Amend the Hypeel and it prayor. It is therefore most himsby projed that the abarementioned appeal pixed Today Dated 9/11/21 may very Undly be willdrawn for earthin other amendments/ addition in appeal and its prayor. Jan binonly Dahol: 9-11-2021

BEFORE KHYBER PKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR CHECK LIST

.#	Contents	Yes	No
1.	This appeal has been presented by: Munfat Ali Advocate	\checkmark	<u> </u>
2.	Whether Counsel / Appellant / Respondent / Deponent have signed the	V	 -
	requisite documents?		
3	Whether Appeal is within time?		
4.	Whether the enactment under which the appeal is filed mentioned?		+
5.	Whether the enactment under which the appeal is filed is correct?		
6.	Whether affidavit is appended?		.
7.	Whether affidavit is duly attested by competent oath commissioner?		-
8.	Whether appeal/annexures are properly paged?		
9.	Whether certificate regarding filing any earlier appeal on the subject, furnished?		.
10.	Whether annexures are legible?		
11.	Whether annexures are attested?		<u> </u>
12.	Whether copies of annexures are readable/clear?		
13.	Whether copy of appeal is delivered to A.G/D.A.G?		•
	Whether Power of Attorney of the Counsel engaged is attested and		•
14.	signed by petitioner/appellant/respondents?	V	
15.	Whether numbers of referred cases given are correct?		
16.	Whether appeal contains cuttings/overwriting?		<u> </u>
17.	Whether list of books has been provided at the end of the appeal?	~	
$\frac{17.}{18.}$	Whether case relate to this Court?	~	
$\frac{10.}{19.}$	Whether requisite number of spare copies attached?		•
20.	Whether complete spare copy is filed in separate file cover?		
21.	Whether addresses of parties given are complete?	V	•
22.	Whether index filed?	\sim	
23.	Whether index is correct?	~	
24.	Whether Security and Process Fee deposited? on		
	Whether in view of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Rules 1972	ł	ļ
25.	Rule 11, notice along with copy of appeal and annexures has been sent	t	
	to respondents? on		
26.	Whether copies of comments/reply/rejoinder submitted? on		
	Whether copies of comments/reply/rejoinder provided to opposite		
27.	party? on		

It is certified that formalities/documentation as required in the above table have been fulfilled.

Name:

A Ali Achiente Mu

Signature:

Dated:

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR

Appeal No. ____/2021

Mr. Akbar Khan

vs

Education Deptt

INDEX OF DOCUMENTS

S.NO	DESCRIPTION OF DOCUMENTS	ANNEXURE	PAGE
1.	Memo of appeal	······	1-3
2.	Affidavit	A	4
3.	Service Book	B	5-14
4.	Impugned Order	c	15
5.	Departmental Appeal	D	. 16
6.	Wakalatnama		- 17

Through

APPELLANT М

MUNFAT ALI YOUSAFZAI ADVOCATE Cell No. 0344-9213367

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

SERVICE APPEAL NO 2021

Mr. Akber Khan, Ex-Lab Assistant, GHSS Doaba, District Hangu.

Khyber Pakhtukhwa Service Tribunai Diary No.

...APPELLAN

VERSUS

- 1- The Secretary (E&SE) Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 2- The Director (E&SE) Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

3- The District Education Officer (Male), District Hangu.

APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 15.08.2014 WHEREBY THE MAJOR PENALTY OF TERMINATION HAS BEEN IMPOSED UPON THE APPELLANT w.e.f 01.01.2014 RETROSPECTIVELY AND AGAINST NOT TAKING ACTION ON THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT WITHIN THE STIPULATED PERIOD OF NINETY DAYS.

PRAYER:

That on acceptance of this service appeal of the appellant the impugned order dated 15.08.2014 may very kindly be set aside and the appellant may be re-instated into service with all back benefits. Any other remedy which this august Tribunal deems fit that may also be granted in favor of the appellant.

120 JÍRTI ACTTS:

- 2- That during service the appellant had been absented from his lawful duty due to some domestic problems and after resolving the said problems the appellant time and again visited the respondent Department for joining of his duty but the respondents were not agreed upon him.

- 5- That the appellant feeling aggrieved and having no other remedy but to file this instant service appeal on the following grounds amongst the others.

GROUNDS:

- A- That the impugned order dated 15.08.2014 is against the law, facts, norms of natural justice and materials on the record, hence not tenable and liable to be set aside.
- B- That appellant has not been treated by the respondent department in accordance with law and rules on the subjected noted above and as such respondents violated the Article 4 and 25 of the Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan.
- C- That no absence notice has been served on the appellant before issuing the impugned order dated 15.08.2014.
- D- That no publication has whatsoever been made by the respondent Department before issuing the impugned order dated 15.08.2014.
- E- That neither final show cause notice has been served upon the appellant nor any opportunity of personal hearing provided to the appellant.
- F- That the respondents acted in Arbitrary and Malafide manner while issuing impugned order dated 15.08.2014 which is necessary as per judgment of the Apex Court before taking any punitive action against the Civil Servant.
- G- That the appellant seeks permission to advance any other ground and proofs at the time of hearing.

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that the appeal of the appellant may be accepted as prayed for.

Dated: 06.08.2021.

IAN

THROUGH:

MUNFAT ALI ADVOCATE



It is certified that no other earlier appeal was filed between the parties.

DEPONENT

LIST OF BOOKS:

- 1- CONSTITUTION OF PAKISTAN, 1973
- 2- SERVICES LAWS BOOKS
- 3- ANY OTHER CASE LAW AS PER NEED

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO.___/2021

AKBER KHAN

VS

EDUCATION DEPTT:

AFFIDAVIT

I Munfat Ali, Advocate High Court, Peshawar on the instructions and on behalf of my client do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the contents of this **service appeal** are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this Honorable Court.



MUNFAT ALI, Advocate

High Court, Peshawar

1. Name (ct) AKBAR KHAN BANGASH 2. Nationality and Religion Pakistani & Islam (توميت أدر تدبهب) 3. Residence Village 1 P.O. Dealer, Teh Hauge (16.200) (ستغل رائش) 4. Father's name and residence <u>CAPUT CAPUTE</u> and a construction (1914 (* 5)) (9.1.1975) 5. Date of birth by Christian era as <u>Ninth Tournary</u> nearly as can be ascertained N. H. & Seventy Juive. (بَدِينَ مِانْشُ سَفِيلَ مِن يُدِي) 6. Exact height by measurment _____ 1.65 m (تدو تامت) 7. Personal mark of identification would mark an At lay 2. 0. 10 - (144 - 133 - 0,066,44) 5 8. Left hand/right hand thumb and finger-impressions of (Non-gazetted officer) (مرد کی صورت میں با کمی اور مورت کی صورت میں داکمی باتھ کی انگیوں کے سُللت) المحت مإنه) Middle Finger (معتكليا ك مات ك اللي) Ring Finger (المحت مات ك الله ع Little Finger (بمثليا) شارت) Fore Finger Thumb (ا برکاری الزم کے ریحنا) Signature of Govt. Servent (برکاری الزم کے ریحنا) 10. Signature and designation of the Head of the Office or other Attesting/officer (تفرد لن كنده افسر ک و تخط لور مه) Jucipal UNSS Dasks principal gohat) C Doaba The entries in this page should be renewed or re-attested in least every five years Note: adn the signatures in lines 9 and 10 should be dated. Finger prints need not be taken after every 5 years under this rule. ای صفحہ کے مندرجہ کم از کم باریج سل بعد تحدیق :ونا ضوری میں اور خبرہ اور طاص دیتختان کے بنچ آربخ لکھنی کا من ابھوں کے نثالت کے لئے ہر پانچ سال کے بعد تعدیق کی مزیرت سی " •5

(6) • 7 3 - 5 6 1 2 4 state-substative (1) substative (2) Other or diliciation Peyin Additional emolum-Daia of Signature of and when 11 **1** 10 pey for officialing ents talling is fer appoint-ment Gources it or poeitic*s* at Peak iry i 10 3-20 of at day the توادافور 1. 11; torm pay 8.0 مارش شتل ورجيطازانت 16. اكر مار ش ب ل مارسی الازمت بالدكائميتم تغررى ا مركاري الذم عزا. ونکر ł مل کے مسالی پیش ک تاخ شام 143 الأذكن Pla. Ps. 4-Pis. Pa. Schwaly made (149. K, -2475 H.S.S. Dock Astras 12 4 148 frees 162 1143 10 to は 1723 गुन् do 17 15. 18041_ 4 2 and entry P. -071 14 20 - 81 24951 See is e s do KI-1480/-+24 in Line G J. 99 KI-16421-D de. 61-1723/ ,<u>12</u> 99 P.M i: -do -: 4 K1-HESSA P.MI 1 da 12 to di di k. <u>1966/</u> Dar ٠, 1 • • • - Lie -ÅΞ. 1--

Sec. March 199 $\{ \cdot \}_{i \in \mathbb{N}}$ ಿಲ್ಲಿಕ್ರಾಕ್ಷ 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Allocation of period of atura end Reference to TO FORES 10.01 leave or average pay up to four months (or earned deignation of the field of the Signature of the head of the office or other Attesting BITY FOCOIDAL hent **Date of** Signature of punishment or (such as Network and duration of neve not exceeding 120 days) to which have selary is debitable to office or other Censure, et promotion er, tratesfor, dice or other Section officer neve tak se HEREALS OF eting waised of th na Garraitanaid Unicer Governmen columna 1 to 6 etc.) باراد تك كى رفست ك SERVENIS JF, آرخ والابإت , لمست کی 17.17 وسخل لخ ادسا تواد کاشیں وحناالمر بتلاح لمازم المرجاز اخلاخ لوميت الركاذ فبرتاب Ϊ¢ Gouternet ر آرادر to which لجاذمت وميعاو كاركردكي فا Petitod أبرقن à p ريارا كور كمنت فت Privelp G 1) Brincipal G.H S S. Dothe G.(Rafat) パチナニ・ D.F.O., M le. S.S. Dhaba 19 Ended -6 14/222 Fincipal 37 510141 H G.H.S.S. Dhaba G.L.S.S. Dugo 3-100 4 t i 5.4.79 4, (2) VHTai He S Danks Hincipi H. S. S. Lpabo 60.1) 1 Kahar Puned 5.5.6 In ani it. 1 A. Port A .1. 1990 535 850 2= Q 1 Pri zija 30 in s 564 8.4 57 K.S.S. Doebe ٤, A.S.C. Danky غلي) र का रेखें) passing to a 41 Principal 33 GHSS Date (Achat) 9:-27 -1.00 0,0 (Koins) 11 540 inc. 0 Lig-1 200 1140 **A** # # L , Dochs ø R.C. A/6 **L.I.J.**, D. 17-1.31 P Principal. 0.HSS DIAM 3 1-1 .11 2 Hand) (rouge) Setuice verified w e. f. 19-4-99 a/l pm 1 36151 Trade 11- 92 mm the acquit Alle Tincipal Roll and other office second. L. 3.5. Do B. Hil x 6e 110 desse 223 ant ASH A EXA G.H.S.S. Doaba ¥. G. (Kehat) 718 3 - 5

Z 9 7 8 6 3 4 5 2 t Rignature If officiating deetge stata-(i) substative the Head of Other million OF 1 **Dute of** nolun interest or Pay in Additional ing ating: appoint ment pay lor ents -ti un sinc iainng il Cl under Ün rule 3-20 of C 5 R (Pb.) Volume 3 ذاته تحوكو . بادن 62, たりかく よりょし 19 Call فلرش مستقل تغررى بلور قائم متام مركاري لمازم دوجه ما ذمت ما، ش لازمت اكر مار منى بي و عود. دیکر ۰۱ ۲^۴۳ مدل کے معالق بنش کا P. الالاس کن بیکا Pa. Ra. Re. 12 4. GESS Douba off Tomp ík. 2047 Q.M 2001 Ab: Astt. Revised Entries BPS-07 (2220-120-5820) y is 12 Do-Ps1-3060- R.M. 御斧 Do -1201 Ű \mathcal{L} PRIN 12 The 3180/ 1 dīs an Ant 2.27. 1):..... PRIS And. 01<u>12</u> 2003 13- 33 00/- P.M do -An. Hut. Danha 5 1/200 34201- P.M Do do. ŋ n î 11 5), 2 CR OF 1.1 -51

N. 551 8. 13 12 10 11 Allocation of period of a lasive of average cary up to four depicts (or earned leave statementing 120 days) to which leave salary is desitable to provide Generalment 24. 1910 - 192 reason of reason or level as promotion, transfer, Signature of the head of interna of Dute of cminution Nature and duration of 1.00 and the second office or ineve taken 00 Attesting ii șilicu 12:10'2:0 4kc.) جارماه تكسكي دخصت ك na 1 in A 3.65 1212 ويتحل المر رفعت کی وعخلا وجوات ، في أوسط تجواد كالتين 67 . شقا . فريبهب الرجاذ لوميت J₽ التناع تقلاح للذم Government to which debitable کار کرر کی کا الركار ت تی چدلہ ورجاد Period لجازمت 1.6. 1 ا بر طق جمد ممتال جن đ Selle Frizeipe Revi Le. Prinety al 1 5 A-12-99 7001 Service of the servic Link Doaba Piles 9n . x. s. s. Doate 3. Statt. Est 2000 PRINCEPAR T Advand GH5S incipal E.H.S.S. Doaba Doaba (Hangu) caharand 97(2) PRENCIPAD 5 am unite Dassed BH e **?**c G.H.S.S. ... 2003 34392 No · Douby (Hangu) IN los PHINCIPAD 33/ 550 ANKS 10 11.5.S Doup [.imgu] -2000 on 4 de Clared ریک PRÍNCIPAL • . < G.L.S.S. . يوک) 1 Peters aba filangu) **6,118-5**. Doabo 30300 **Nede** U V (Kai w) 1-12-2000 (Hange 1. M S.S. Doch et. . e.f. Vice. Vecil . (HAREN.) 1 30-11- from the acquillance r office record. 4: RbII and sth 1 ż. عطيتين تر بتری . ÷. · 1-12-27051 Errice Verified W. e. f. ۰. To 30-H-2003 i. Roll and other ellice record Υ. ્યું હતું કરે. સુવેચન સંવર્ષે છે ۰. PRINCIPAD C.II.S. 11 Doub+ (Hangu) 700 2 • 5 1 i si a esta. ALL DESCRIPTION ·.....

۰. 0 1 2 3 4 5 . ¢ 7 If afficialing stete-(i) mibetzti ١. Winning Subaturtur et officieting appointment or (ii) whether servic Other Phyla Signature ## Additional molum the bar Date of designation d the flead of the pittee or sing Signature of counts for annion under Australia C.S.R. (Ph.) Values 8 hatanifi pay br and a Integer nt pe te of Post pos lice. ulication ment billop 100 unter the in **attesta**linni) ورب لمازمين حجز وتأود 16 Lipt مارشىمشتق 2.0 ر جنا colume 1 to ارمدس بة ملرنی _{و ز}مت جذرة تجمنهم فقرب مركاري الأزم ł بخله ویکر مل کے ملک فش ک **جزا** 4 وم وم شام 14.3 المرماذ الليبلى Par. Pe **A**te -0 GHSS boobg off-Tomp REVIA BREDADT Lab 1 AST: 2555-140 -6755 J. - Dofint. As: 39 crk a) <u>•7</u> 21.5) — Pm • do de . R; 40951 P.M 12 hi FERRE 2775 **A**R 5.5 iKa à 12 ls. 4235/ loc. Øn 4 ١. K: 61-7-67 \mathcal{Q}_{I} Ľ., to 2 <u>ov</u> 740 10 for . Ī el-R4 do 07 4860 = PM C. iv do. 13 50201 RS. lind · ře G Revise 1.20 Ć · v[2025 ۴. С 0107 €F 132507 14 12 30 R. 5 Ŗ de 61:00 -PN RS d o 613 M °01 or ¥.

. . 1 2 З 4 5 • 1 6 7 8 # officialing (i) substative appointment or (ii) substative her Substan Other or officiating Pay Ir Additional motum Date of her seculi Ne for and schether pay for substanting ente appoint--pension under role 3-20 of C.S.R. (Pb.) Yolume S hin is me of Post line. hisporary under the JAL ST inter per Ligh وائد تخله 3.3 <u>ر جرا</u> ورج لازمت مارىنىسنتل يؤر فالجمنتام اكر مار ش ب مار^و لاكازمت تغرري مركار في الازم sf Si 1 مل کے معلیٰ فشی کا . م كالمستام متى 4 لادل Fis. Ps. Ha ₹P∎ GHSS Doaby Art 01 12 dal: 1 PH: " R. 6380/ hur 12 do-Rs, 6570 × PM Ø 7 . Rouise F 01-9 D'+ +# 5400 ÷ BPS-07 320 15800 I 07 [ma] **P**(1292 1-pm el đ ** . R:1 11240 -pm 01-12 C . ê. . . 귀 ł 1 100 A A 2010 감합

				•	-				4.	
		10	11	12	1	13		14	15	'IV
Signature Gorginingu myrmet	Experience and Environment of the Colline or other colline or other colline or other colline or other colline or other colline of the f	Date of termination or appointment	reason of termination (such as promotion, transfer, dismissal etc.)	Signature of the head of the office or other Attesting officer	b ature and duration of 9 are taken	Aliocatio innee of a le four mo leave not days) to salary is enother	A UI packad of writing pay and affins (or earned exceeding 120 which here i debilights to Government F. J. Fritze-	Signature of the fraad of the office or other utlesting Officer	Helianance to any recorded probahand or consum, or mutard or grained of the Government Sarytania	
روند	15-1	7.5	- P.3	وحظ	رخمت کی		م الم المراجع ا	ويتحاد المر	1.21.2	Ţ
د بعد مرکاری فاق	المري:	المتلاح	ملاح لازمت	المرجة	्र				فيرمعهب	
1	1	فازمت	ت چرل		وميعاد	Period	Government to which, debitable		کارکریکا	
•			يا ير الحرفي			-1	- كرانت ال		مكاملا	·],
						,	 		<u></u>	4
		2								1
÷.	T PRINC	TPAL	' ŋ	REVELCAL			102 11 - 2	d w a t.R.L.	The second second	1
	G.H	S.S	of Mm	G.E.S.S.		(toll and othe	tecord	a ft tallen	7
	F . Entrel	iangri.		·). (Parge	•		-			-
					-			i lat	ncipel	
	ŧ					, i i i		G.H.S.	. Doaba	1
								(Ha	egu)	4
51		. 2 .				FATER	Ind hear	e Sanct	un]
	GN		301	Alme:			se inot	A	(60 days) un	
	PRIN	TBAL		·// **:					1	
		S.S.	 		·	fill p	Vide 1	2 or ales	Sury. Ed	4
	Baabu (1.164990				Jana	A Man-a	540-41 N	Tedes #	1
h			1	101-	P	1 Preserver	//////////////////////////////////////	· · · · · ·	L8	i i
9.	Corina	IDat	pappen	Princi					<u> </u>	
	O.H.SS.		10-10	GH.S.S. D			54.1	1 '	1 m	
- <u>p</u>	(Hang	(u)	10- July A			1	1	La -	J	7
		 	.{		·			M TH CO	Doaba	ł
		1				l	1	(Har		
	QI-	The second se	1		T	T			Γ.	
ļ	QUES, IN			{					07	
	مراحد و الروم بينية. المحق المستحد الم						nation Volta	. 1 9.6-1		
		I.	1			v	• [3 <i>m] -1-0</i>	Lum เกิงอังอุป		
		+				• <u> </u> • • • • • •	left and other		+	
	······································			· · · · · · · ·			<u> </u>			
	•				ļ	1		1 At	10.	
	·····	+						Print	pal	
		· • ·	_ 		-l		_ <u>_</u>	G,H.S.S.		
<u> </u>		1		1		s }	[(Hang	н)	
			+	- <u> </u>					1	
-							Nervie	e Verified W.e	- La la cin.	21
••	8				1		To.34	?: 11: 29. frem	the office	
د. ا ف نی				1			Rec	te & Acq. Rol	ð 	-1
										\neg
· ·	-	ł	- in -		1	1	ł	b/-	4	
	+		-		t	1		PHINCIPAL	•	J C
)	1				<u> </u>		ICHSS.	1	کن پر است
			•			_	1	Beabs (Hang	U.	
							•			
								-		

1. 1. 1. . بر ، مع^{تم}ه م 4 ۰. . and the second s 1.10 j, π 'nσ 55 12 14 14 í la Allocation of pasted of . reason of Inculnation ure and Palaranas to have of average pay up to four months for seried o j designation of Signature of the head of the office or any necorded Date of militation (such as Signature of the Head of the hment or Nature and duration of isawe not exceeding 120 days) to which teave salary is debitable to office or other alleeting offices in attestation of CONSULTS, OF Ø transfer, dismittant affice or other other Attesting ionve taken reward or affecting pretend of the 1102 127 servente بارنادتك كارضت ك وححل **1**2% 61 - 180 رخست کی * کے دیسا تود المیں وحلا المر 1717 المرجاز يتلاح كازم انتلاع الرجاز لوحت À فيردناب ¥ Government to which detriable ترتيجدله ومعاو كاركريكك لحازمت Period باير لمن عيمد 14 Arith الآنوز The second Bernico Verifiel W.e.f. St-12- 200 Ì 14 2 . PRETCIPAL C.H.S.S. Doaba (Hangat Passed BA Exam: 1004 from A.I. Q. U Vslamaber Under 66734 potermed Roll. No. 528 Out 07 900 naarks in Grade. . 2 H.S.S. Doab G. (He Ð : \mathcal{L} Survites -17-2010 ъł A State Law File D_{2} <u>.</u> 4 ٠ · 44 14 ÷ ... , i. (9 Trincipal -1 - A. E. O.H.S.S Deaba (Harisu) 1 20 11 × 11 . 語を

\$ 10 18 12 13 14 15 Allocation of period of . Reference to Signature and nusion of leave of average pay up to four months (or earned any recorded punishment or designation of the Head of the termination Signature of Date of ermination Signature of the Head of the (such as the head of Natura and bai e noi exceeding 120 consum, or iet. office or other promotion the office or duration of days) to which leave office or other attesting Officer or Meeting officer in effectation of reward or bave tricen transfer, other Attesting ht ppcintm salary is debitable to praised of the dus missel officer another Government Government colume 1 to 8 etc.) والمشكر والمساك -12 دستخلا رخىيە يېتى 1217 L. ويتخل أقسر ويحك ، لير أدسله مخواه كانعين السرجاذ اختلاع بقطاع الازم -11 فرمناسب المرمجاز مجاز Government بزق تإرك ¥.S.J.X المازمت ر وار to which, decilable Period إيرهمتي .11 110 مجور تمن الس Termination order 1 Mar Akbar Klinger Aliger. by Terminated From is here ĩ Service wef 01-01-20/11 his Ec Car) Hangu 11:26 - 2599-14 or a NO dated 1 15-08-2014 Principal H.S.S. Drate (Hassu) していて

۰,

10



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE) DISTRICT HANGU.

Termination Order:-

Consequent upon the enquiry report constituted under the Chairman Ship of Dy: DEO (M) Hangu vide DEO (M) office order No. 2247-51, dated 17-7-2014, and final show cause notice through News paper the daily Mashriq Dated 30-06-2014.

The following Junior Clerks and Lab Assistants are hereby terminated from services w.e.f the date noted against each below for all codel formalities for termination have been observed by this office. They are still absent and the Principals/ Head Masters are directed to made recovery of over payment under head pay & allow ances, made them.

S. No	Name of Officials	Name of Schools	D/0 Absent/Termination	Recovery
1.	Mr Roshan Gul J/c	GHS M. Banda	13-5-2014	Rs. 67621/- over payment w.e.f 13-5-2014 to 30-9-2014. (Rs. 12678 for 5/2014. Rs. 13596x4 = 54384/-for 6/13 to 9/13
2	Mr. Raib Gul J/c	GHS Mainje Khel	1-12-2013	
3	Mr. Akber Khan Lab Asstt	GHSS Doaba	01-01-2014	Rs. 18719/- Pay of 1/12
4.	Mr. Abdur Rehman Lab Asstt	GHSS Doalia	01-(19-2013	

Note:-

- 1. Necessary entry to this effect should be made in their S.Book with intimation to this office.
- 2. Principal GHSS Doaba & Head Master GHS Namoon Banda are acvised to issue notices of recovery to S.No. 1 & 3 respectively with intimation to this office.

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER MALE DISTRICT HANGU

Endst No. 2507-14 /Dated 15/08 /2014

Copy to the:-

- 1) Director E&S, Edu: Govt: of KP, Peshawar.
- 2) Deputy Commissioner Hangu
- 3) D.A.O, Hangu
- (A) Principal ,GHSS Doaba Hangu.
 - 5) Head Master, GHS Mamoon Banda & Mainji Khel Hangu.
 - 6) All terminated officials in home address.
 - 7) Office Copy.

MALE DIŠ

B-CS

The Director (E&SE) Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

Subject:

To,

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 15.08.2014 WHEREBY THE APPLICANT HAS BEEN TERMINATED FROM HIS SERVICE

5 (6)

Respected Sir,

Most humbly it is stated that the applicant was the employee of your good self-Department and was serving as Lab Assistant quite efficiently and upto the entire satisfaction of his superiors. That during service no complaint whatsoever been received to the high ups against the applicant and the applicant has served the department with full devotion and with all zeal and zest. That during service the applicant was absented from his duty due to some domestic problems and after resolving the said problems the applicant came to re-join his duty. But the concerned authority despite accepting arrival of the applicant, handed over the impugned order dated 15.08.2014 whereby the applicant was terminated from service alongwith the directions of recovery of Rs. 18719/- from the applicant. That applicant time and again visited the concerned quarter for setting aside the impugned order dated 15.08.2014 and allow the applicant to join his duty but of no avail. That applicant feeling aggrieved from the impugned order dated 15.08.2014 preferred the instant Departmental appeal before your good self for redressal of his grievances.

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this Departmental appeal the impugned order dated 15.08.2014 may very kindly be set aside and the applicant be re-instated into service with all back benefits. Any other remedy which your good self deems fit that may also be awarded in favor of the applicant.

Dated: 07.04.2021.

Your Obediently AKBAR KHAN, Ex-Lab Asstt: GHSS Doaba, District Hangu

VAKALATNAMA

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Appeal No. ____/2021

Mr. Akbar Khan

VS

Education Deptt

I/We Mr. Akbar Khan ______ do hereby appoint and constitute **MUNFAT ALI YOUSAFZAI, Advocate, Peshawar** to appear, plead, act, compromise, withdraw or refer to arbitration for me / us as my / our counsel / Advocate in the above noted matter, without any liability for his default and with the authority to engage / appoint any other Advocate Counsel on my / our cost. I / we authorize the said Advocate to deposit; withdraw and receive on my / our behalf all sums and amounts payable or deposited on my / our account in the above noted matter.

Mr. Akbar Khan CLIENT

ACCEPTED MUNFAT ALI YOUSAFZAI ADVOCATE